

DMG MORI CO., LTD. Head Office: 2-35-16 Meieki, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya City 450-0002, Japan TEL: +81(0)52-587-1811 FAX: +81(0)52-587-1818

Press Release

November 10, 2017

Shanghai Technology Center Grand Opening

To mark the grand opening of DMG MORI Shanghai Technology Center, an opening ceremony was held on November 8th in local time. The tape cutters included Mori Masahiko, President of DMG MORI Co., Ltd., and Christian Thönes, Chairman of the Executive Board, DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

Shanghai plant went through a full-fledged renovation after the production stop in December 2016. Renamed as Shanghai Technology Center, the facility accommodates improved show room, education center as well as turnkey areas and spare parts section capable of simultaneous set-up of three 50m-long lines. The solution center showed test machining with 25 hot models including cutting-edge DMU 50 3rd Generation, CMX 600V and LASERTEC 65 3D. Among other well-received demonstrations are the automation solutions combined with Industry 4.0/IoT and Smart Factory empowered by CELOS applications.

Backed by increasing appetite for automation systems and intensified focus on automotive industries along with EV trend, DMG MORI has provided more than 17,000 machine tools across China. The newly-born Shanghai Technology Center will be the key sales and service hub to offer excellent products and solutions for the country and neighboring areas. Out of the 330 efficient staffs, some 30 application engineers with 5-axis machining expertise will satisfy the high quality required in aircraft or die and mold industries, while about 260 service engineers will support customers with maintenance in a most prompt manner.

Shanghai Technology Center will be the total solution provider for all customers throughout China

Shanghai Technology Center Address: No.178 West YinDu Road, Songjiang District, Shanghai 201612, China Site area: 1,735 m² No. of employees: Approx. 330



[Contact] Public Relations / Exhibition Dept. users@dmgmori.co.jp